Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 145940					
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet	et, attachments, and docume	ent: <u>2</u>				
A. Name of conveying parties: 1. Taizo KONDO 2. Masakazu TAGO 3. Harumi HORIHATA B. Additional name(s) of conveying		DENS 1-1 SH	address of receiving party: O CORPORATION OWA-CHO, KARIYA-CITY -PREF. 448-8661 JAPAN			
A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	010	B. Additiona	I name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☑ No			
4. A. Patent Application No. 12/833,476 B. Patent No. Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No C. Title of Application: POWER CONVERTER FOR ELECTRIC ROTATING MACHINE						
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>	correspondence	6. Total number o	f applications and patents involved: 1 rge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the 7 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.			
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE P.O. Box 32085(Alexandria, VA 2232 Phone Number: 703-83 Fax Number: 703-836	0 0-4850 36-6400		payment or charge any underpayment to t number 15-0461.			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and beli original detyment. James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,0 Michelle K. Windom, Registration No.	975		and any attached copy is a true copy of the September 2, 2010			

PATENT REEL: 024932 FRAME: 0153

RECORDED: 09/02/2010

図002/002 pN125806-US U3-10065-YK

			ASSIGNME	LIN I				
		(1) <u>T</u>	izo KÖNDÖ	(5)				
(1-8)	Insert	(2) <u>M</u>						
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3) H	arumi HORIHATA					
		(4)						
			th of the undersigned, each i	m of one dollar (\$1.00	0) and other good and valu	able consideretion		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignce	(9) D	ENSO CORPORATION					
(10)	_		l Showa-cho, Kariya-city, Aichi-pref. 448-8661 Japan					
	-	(hereinafte the entire i invention, divisional,	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert	(11)						
	Identification such as Title, Case	P(OWER CONVERTER FOR	ELECTRIC ROTATI	NG MACHINE			
	Number, or Forcign							
	Application Number	` •						
			the undersigned has (have) e te herewith or	xecuted an applicatio	n for patent in the United !	itates of America		
(12)	Insert Date of							
	Signing of	(12) on	July 19, 22 a	and 30 2010				
	Application	OI.						
(13)	Alternative		U.S. application Serial	12/833,4	176			
	Identification for	Number						
	filed applications	filed	July 9, 2010					
applicat any appl the Assi	applications for the inventions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agrilication or continuation or degree in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agri	in, and any pat gnee may deen ees to execute livision thereo in obtaining et ees to execute onal Conventi	all papers necessary in conn f, or any patent or reissue ap vidence and going forward w all papers and documents an on for Protection of Industri	also to execute separate tection with any interfootication based thereover, with such interference, and perform any act which all Property or similar	te assignments in connection connection to connection, for the invention, and to the invention of the content o	on with such tred concerning cooperate with connection with		
reexami: Patents (ful) righ and agre- identific	of the United States resultin t to convey the entire intere es that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned here	ited States par horizes and red og from said ap st herein assig inding on him eby grants the		the U.S. Patent and Tr gnee, as Assignee of t cuted, and will not ex- ssigns and legal repres c, PLC the power to ins	he entire interest, and cove ecute, any agreements in o sentatives. Sert on this assignment any	ny and all Letters chants that he has conflict herewith, further		
reexami: Patents (ful) righ and agre- identific	nation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned aut of the United States resultin t to convey the entire intere es that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned here ation that may be necessary ion of this document.	ited States par horizes and rec g from said ap st herein assig inding on him eby grants the v or desirable i	ent to the Assignee, guests the Commissioner of speciation(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not exert and his heirs, successors, as firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE in order to comply with the reddening of the date(s) of	the U.S. Patent and Tr gnee, as Assignee of to cuted, and will not ex- ssigns and legal repres c. PLC the power to ins ules of the United Sta pposite the undersign	the entire interest, and cover ecute, any agreements in or sentatives. sert on this assignment any tes Patent and Trademark. (ned name(s).	ny and all Letters enants that he has onflict herewith, further Office for		
reexami: Patents (ful) righ and agre- identific	nation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author the United States resulting to convey the entire intereses that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned hereation that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, execu-	ited States par horizes and rec ig from said ap st herein assig inding on him eby grants the or desirable i	ent to the Assignee, guests the Commissioner of speciation(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not exert and his heirs, successors, as firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE in order to comply with the reddening of the date(s) of	the U.S. Patent and Tr gnee, as Assignee of to cuted, and will not ex- ssigns and legal repres c. PLC the power to ins ules of the United Sta pposite the undersign	the entire interest, and cover ecute, any agreements in or sentatives. sert on this assignment any tes Patent and Trademark. (ned name(s).	ny and all Letters enants that he has onflict herewith, further Office for		
reexami: Patents of full right and agree identific recordate	nation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned aut of the United States resultin t to convey the entire intere es that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned here ation that may be necessary ion of this document.	ited States par horizes and rec ig from said ap st herein assig inding on him by grants the or desirable i	ent to the Assignee. quests the Commissioner of oplication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not exert and his heirs, successors, as firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE in order to comply with the reduced on the date(s) of Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	the U.S. Patent and Trignee, as Assignee of the cuted, and will not existing and legal repression. PLC the power to insules of the United State position to the undersign Taizo Kondo Masakani Tago	the entire interest, and cover ecute, any agreements in contentatives. Sent on this assignment any test Patent and Trademark. The dotter of the sent and the sen	ny and all Letters enants that he has onflict herewith, further Office for		
Patents full right and agre-identific recordate	nation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author the United States resulting to convey the entire intereses that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned hereation that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, executively 130, 27/	ited States par horizes and rec g from said ap st herein assig inding on him eby grants the or desirable i uted by the un	ent to the Assignee. quests the Commissioner of oplication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not exert and his heirs, successors, as firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE in order to comply with the reduced on the date(s) of Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	the U.S. Patent and Trignee, as Assignee of the cuted, and will not existing and legal repression. PLC the power to insules of the United State position to the undersign Taizo Kondo Masakani Tago	the entire interest, and cover ecute, any agreements in or sentatives. sert on this assignment any tes Patent and Trademark (ny and all Letters enants that he has onflict herewith, further Office for		
Patents full right and agre-identific recordate Date Date	nation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned aut of the United States resultin t to convey the entire intere tes that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned here tation that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, execu	ited States par horizes and rec g from said ap st herein assig inding on him eby grants the or desirable i uted by the un	ent to the Assignee. quests the Commissioner of oplication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not exert and his heirs, successors, as firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE in order to comply with the reduced on the date(s) of Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	the U.S. Patent and Trignee, as Assignee of the cuted, and will not existing and legal repression. PLC the power to insules of the United State position to the undersign Taizo Kondo Masakani Tago	the entire interest, and cover ecute, any agreements in contentatives. Sent on this assignment any test Patent and Trademark. The dotter of the sent and the sen	ny and all Letters ensants that he has conflict herewith, further Office for (SEAL) (SEAL)		
Patents of full right and agre-identific recordate Date Date Date Date	nation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned aut of the United States resulting to convey the entire intereses that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned hereation that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, executing the entire interest with the entire interest and in the entire interest interest in the entire interest interest in the entire interest interest interest interest in the entire interest interest interest interest in the entire interest interest interest interest interest in the entire interest int	ited States par horizes and rec g from said as sig from said as sig inding on him eby grants the or desirable i uted by the un O O O O O O O O O O O O O	ent to the Assignee. guests the Commissioner of splication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not exert and his heirs, successors, as firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE in order to comply with the reduced on the date(s) of Inventor Signature	the U.S. Patent and Tignee, as Assignee of the cuted, and will not exissigns and legal repressions. PLC the power to insules of the United States of the U.S. Assignment of the U.S. Abere:	the entire interest, and cover ecute, any agreements in covernatives. Sent on this assignment any tes Patent and Trademark to the name(s). Hoado Lago Lavitate	ny and all Letters enants that he has conflict herewith. further Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)		

PATENT

REEL: 024932 FRAME: 0154